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SERVICE TAX ON HEALTH CARE SERVICES


1627. SHRIGUTHA SUKENDER REDDY:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to impose service tax on health care services;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a):There is no such proposal.

(b): Does not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.
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